The following unaudited pro forma financial data has been derived from unaudited pro forma financial statements and
related notes set forth on pages F-50 through F-57. This information is based on the historical consolidated balance
sheets and related historical consolidated statements of operations of Answers and Lexico giving effect to the
proposed acquisition as if such transaction occurred January 1, 2006. Further, the allocation of purchase price is
preliminary and may change. The unaudited pro forma financial data is based on estimates and assumptions made
solely for the purposes of developing such pro forma information. This information is for illustrative purposes only.
The companies may have performed differently had they always been combined. You should not rely on the summary
unaudited pro forma financial data as being indicative of the historical results that would have been achieved had the
companies always been combined or the future results that the combined company will experience after the
acquisition.

Answers Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2007

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Answers Lexico Adjustments Combined

(in thousands, except for share and per share data)

Revenue $ 8,404 $ 6,180 � $ 14,584
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 3,643 1,522 (76)(1) 5,160

41(2)
30(4)

Research and development 2,239 � 76(1) 3,165
475(2)
375(3)

Sales and marketing 3,275 � 608(2) 3,883
General and administrative 3,003 � 1,170(2) 5,546

1,373(4)
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,294 (2,294)(2) �

Total operating expenses 12,160 3,816* 1,778 17,754

Operating income (loss) (3,756) 2,364 (1,778) (3,170)
Interest income (expense), net 299 48 (164)(5) (1,489)

(446)(6)
(163)(7)
(13)(8)

(1,050)(9)
Other expense, net (11) � � (11)

Income (loss) before income taxes (3,468) 2,412 (3,614) (4,670)
Income taxes (33) (9) (1,537)(10) (1,579)

Net income (loss) $ (3,501) $ 2,403 $ (5,151) $ (6,249)

Edgar Filing: Answers CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.45) $ (0.27)
Weighted average shares used in computing
basic and diluted net loss per common share 7,844,900 15,349,343(11) 23,194,243

* Includes $516 thousand of legal, accounting and banking fees incurred in connection with the planned sale of
Lexico to Answers.

S-13

Edgar Filing: Answers CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Answers Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2006

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Answers Lexico Adjustments Combined

(in thousands, except for share and per share data)

Revenue $ 7,029 $ 7,015 � $ 14,044
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 3,406 1,648 (67)(1) 7,661

56(2)
2,500(3)

118(4)
Research and development 5,865 � 67(1) 9,728

646(2)
3,150(3)

Sales and marketing 3,253 � 1,018(2) 7,371
3,100(3)

General and administrative 3,385 � 855(2) 6,821
750(3)

1,831(4)
Selling, general and administrative expenses � 2,575 (2,575)(2) �

Total operating expenses 15,909 4,223 11,449 31,581

Operating income (loss) (8,880) 2,792 (11,449) (17,537)
Interest income (expense), net 553 29 (219)(5) (1,909)

(638)(6)
(217)(7)
(17)(8)

(1,400)(9)
Other expense, net (176) � � (176)

Income (loss) before income taxes (8,503) 2,821 (13,940) (19,622)
Income taxes (68) (13) (2,050)(10) (2,131)

Net income (loss) $ (8,571) $ 2,808 $ (15,990) $ (21,753)

Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (1.12) $ (0.94)
Weighted average shares used in computing
basic and diluted net loss per common share 7,673,543 15,349,343(11) 23,022,886

(1) Cost of revenue of Lexico has been reclassified to conform to Answers� presentation as follows:

Nine Months Ended Year Ended

Edgar Filing: Answers CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

September 30, December 31,
2007 2006

(in thousands) (in thousands)

Cost of revenue $ 1,446 $ 1,581
Research and development 76 67

Cost of revenue, as reported by Lexico $ 1,522 $ 1,648

(2) Selling, general and administrative expenses of Lexico have been reclassified to conform to Answers�

[…]

The Pro Forma unaudited Consolidated Financial Information reflects the allocation of the estimated purchase price of
$104.9 million to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed of Lexico based on a preliminary determination of their
fair values. The following table summarizes the preliminary purchase price allocation:

($ � in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents 2,336
Accounts receivable 1,648
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 114
Property and equipment 282
Intangible assets 66
Prepaid expenses long-term 523
Subscribers� customer base 119
Technology 78
Non-competition 894
Domain name 13,843
Goodwill 75,621

Total assets acquired 95,524

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 523
Accrued salaries and benefits 107
Deferred revenue 17

Total liabilities assumed 647

Subtotal 94,877
Deferred compensation 10,000

Total estimated purchase price 104,877

F-51

Edgar Filing: Answers CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 298

Table of Contents

ANSWERS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2006

Historical
Lexico

Answers Publishing Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation
Group,

LLC Adjustments Notes Combined
(in thousands, except for share and per share data)

Revenue $ 7,029 $ 7,015 � $ 14,044
Costs and expenses:
Cost of revenue 3,406 1,648 (67) 1 7,661

56 2
2,500 3

118 4
Research and development 5,865 � 67 1 9,728

646 2
3,150 3

Sales and marketing 3,253 � 1,018 2 7,371
3,100 3

General and administrative 3,385 � 855 2 6,821
750 3

1,831 4
Selling, general and administrative
expenses � 2,575 (2,575) 2 �

Total operating expenses 15,909 4,223 11,449 31,581

Operating income (loss) (8,880) 2,792 (11,449) (17,537)
Interest income (expense), net 553 29 (219) 5 (1,909)

(638) 6
(217) 7
(17) 8

(1,400) 9
Other expense, net (176) � � (176)

Income (loss) before income taxes (8,503) 2,821 (13,940) (19,622)
Income taxes (68) (13) (2,050) 10 (2,131)

Net income (loss) $ (8,571) $ 2,808 $ (15,990) $ (21,753)

Basic and diluted net loss per
common share $ (1.12) $ (0.94)

7,673,543 15,349,343 11 23,022,886

Edgar Filing: Answers CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 299

Weighted average shares used in
computing basic and diluted net loss
per common share

F-52

Edgar Filing: Answers CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 300

Table of Contents

ANSWERS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the nine months ended September 30, 2007

Historical
Lexico

Answers Publishing Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation
Group,

LLC Adjustments Notes Combined
(in thousands, except for share and per share data)